Shenzhen Seplos Technology Co.,Ltd
SEPLOS 48V 100A Battery Management System Specifications www.seplos.com
2
Content
1. Application............................................................................................................................................................ 1
2. Features.................................................................................................................................................................. 1
3. Diagram..................................................................................................................................................................6
4. Electric Features................................................................................................................................................... 6

Standby
When the BMS is in sleep or discharge state, hold the button for
3s, the BMS is working. And the LED indicators flash in sequence,
and then enter the sleep mode. Sleep mode do not need power
consumption.
3 External Switch External switch can power on/off the BMS.
SEPLOS 48V 100A Battery Management System Specifications www.seplos.com
27
10. Interface
SEPLOS 48V 100A Battery Management System Specifications www.seplos.com
28
Wiring
Wiring harness 1 Wiring harness 2
CELL1- Cathode of the 1st cell CELL9- Cathode of the 9th cell
CELL1+ Anode of the 1st cell CELL9+ Anode of the 9th cell
CELL2+ Anode of the 2nd cell CELL10+ Anode of the 10th cell
CELL3+ Anode of the 3rd cell CELL11+ Anode of the 11th cell
CELL4+ Anode of the 4th cell CELL12+ Anode of the 12th cell
NTC1+ Temperature sensor NTC1 NTC3+ Temperature sensor NTC3
NTC1- Temperature sensor NTC1 NTC3- Temperature sensor NTC3
CELL5+ Anode of the 5th cell CELL13+ Anode of the 13th cell
CELL6+ Anode of the 6th cell CELL14+ Anode of the 14th cell
CELL7+ Anode of the 7th cell CELL15+ Anode of the 15th cell
CELL8+ Anode of the 8th cell CELL16+ Anode of the 16th cell
NTC2+ Temperature sensor NTC2 NTC4+ Temperature sensor NTC4
NTC2- Temperature sensor NTC2 NTC4- Temperature sensor NTC4
SEPLOS 48V 100A Battery Management System Specifications www.seplos.com
29